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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 167

AN ACT to renumber and amend 655.005 (2)to amend 180.1901 (1m) (band 448.08 (4); ano create 180.1901
(2m) (am), 180.1901 (1m) (bg), 180.1901 (1m) (br), 180.1901 (1m) (g) and 655.005 (2)hdktftutes;elating

to: health care professional service corporations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. 180.1901 (1m)am) of the statutes is
createdo read:

180.1901(1m) (am) Chiropractic examining board
underch. 446.

SecTioN 2. 180.1901 (1m) (b) othe statutes is
amendedo read:

180.1901(1m) (b) Medical examining board under
subch.ll of ch. 448.

SecTioN 3. 180.1901 (1m) (bg) of the statutes is
createdo read:

180.190X1m) (bg) Physical therapistsfidifited cre
dentialingboard under subch. Il of ch. 448.

SecTioN 4. 180.1901 (1m) (br) of the statutes is
createdo read:

180.190%1m) (br) Dietitians difliated credentialing

448.08(4) PROFESSIONALPARTNERSHIPSAND CORPG
RATIONS PERMITTED. Notwithstanding any other provi
sionin this section, it is lawful for 2 or mogghysicians
or 2 or more podiatrists, who have entered into a bona fide
partnershigfor the practiceof medicine or podiatryto
rendera single hill for such services in the name of such
partnershipand it also is lawful for a service corporation
to render a single bill for services in the name of the cor
poration;provided that each individual physician or po
diatristthat renders billed services and each individual li
censedregistered or certified under subch.dH IV of
this chapter orch. 446449, 450, 455057 or 45%hat
rendersbilled services is individually identified as hav
ing rendered such services.

SeEcTION 7. 655.005 (2) of the statutes is renumbered
655.005(2) (intro.) and amended to read:

655.0052) (intro.) The fundshall provide coverage,
unders. 655.27, for claimagainst the health care provid

boardunder subch. IV of ch. 448. This paragraph does er or the employe of the health care providae to the

not apply after June 30, 1999.

SectioN 5. 180.1901 (1m) (g) othe statutes is
createdo read:

180.1901(1m) (g) Hearingand speech examining
boardunder subch. Il of ch. 459.

actsor omissions of the employe acting within the scope
of his or her employment and providing health care ser
vices. This subsection does not applyatmemployeany

of the following:
(a) An employeof a health care provider if the em

SeECTION 6. 448.08 (4) of the statutes is amended to ployeis a physician or a nurse anesthetist or is a health

read:

carepractitioner who is not providing health care-ser

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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vicesunder the direction and supervision of a physician porationto provide the medical services of physicians or

or nurse anesthetist. nurseanesthetists. The board of governors may not de
SecTioN 8. 655.005 (2) (bpf the statutes is created termineunder this paragraph that it is not the primary pur
toread: poseof a service corporation to provide the medical ser

655.005(2) (b) A servicecorporation aganized un vicesof physicians or nurse anesthetists unless more than
ders. 180.1903 by health care professionals, as defined50% of the shareholders of the service corporation are
unders. 180.1901 (1m), if the board of governors deter neitherphysicians nor nurse anesthetists.
minesthat it is not the primary purpose of the service cor




